Universitat Bern | Universitat Ziirich

vetsuisse-fakultat

Vetsuisse Public Health Conference

29.11.2018, Irchel Campus, Universitat Zirich

Jointly organized by the VPHI Bern, ILS Zlrich, Epi Ziirich

Name
Registration

Paul Torgerson
Ruedi Nager

N. Anghel

J. Winter

4 Poster-Pitches:
Coffe Break
Stephan Schwarz

C. Guldimann

F. Muchaamba

S. Riemer

4 Poster-Pitches:
LUNCH
A. Shaw

J. Paternoster
D. Charypkhan

F. Maximiano
Sousa

Coffe Break
B. Vidondo
A. Léger

P. Mattman
Closing Session,

Awards
End of Conference

Time
8:15

8:45
9:00

9:40

9:55
10:10

10:20
10:50

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:25

13:55

14:35

14:50

15:05

15:20

15:40

15:55

16:10

16:25

16:45

Afiliation

Topic

Theatersaal (Y21-F-65A) on the Irchel Campus of the University of

Zirich

Epi ZH
University of
Glasgow
Parasitologie,
Bern

Animal
Welfare

Freie
Universitat
Berlin

ILS

ILS

Animal
Welfare

University of
Liverpool

Epi ZH

Epi ZH

VPHI BE

VPHI BE
SAFOSO

Gefligel, ZH

Opening session

Stress is cool: Assessment of physiological state
using thermal imaging

Comparative study between pregnant mouse
interference test and zebrafish embryo development
test: a possible replacement in anti-parasitic
chemotherapy trials?

Piling behaviour of laying hens in Switzerland: origin
and contributing factors

J. Steiner, I. Ziihlke, R. Ozcelik, Y. Gomez

Poster Viewing

One Health Aspects of Antimicrobial Resistance

Listeria monocytogenes — understanding resilience
under food- and host-relevant conditions

Listeria monocytogenes strains linked to Swiss
listeriosis outbreaks vary in carbon source utilization
and stress resistance profiles

Risk factors for firework fears in dogs — and what
really works for prevention and treatment

M. Baschera, P. Kindle, S. Simmen, C. Warembourg
Poster Viewing

DALYs, dogs and dollars: the economics zoonoses
control

Spatial analysis reveals hotspots of human
echinococcosis in Kyrgyzstan

Introduction of One Health to Brucellosis Control in
Kazakhstan

Expatriation of experiments with non-human
primates

Poster Viewing

?

Economic assessment of policy options to reduce
antibiotic prescribing in veal calf production in
Switzerland

Chlamydiaceae in wild, feral and domesticated
pigeons in Switzerland



