vetsuisse-fakultät

Vetsuisse Public Health Conference

29.11.2018, Irchel Campus, Universität Zürich

Jointly organized by the VPHI Bern, ILS Zürich, Epi Zürich

Name	Time	Afiliation	Topic
Registration	8:15	Theatersaal (Y21-F-65A) on the Irchel Campus of the University of	
		Zürich	
Paul Torgerson	8:45	Epi ZH	Opening session
Ruedi Nager	9:00	University of	Stress is cool: Assessment of physiological state
		Glasgow	using thermal imaging
N. Anghel	9:40	Parasitologie, Bern	Comparative study between pregnant mouse interference test and zebrafish embryo development test: a possible replacement in anti-parasitic
			chemotherapy trials?
J. Winter	9:55	Animal	Piling behaviour of laying hens in Switzerland: origin
		Welfare	and contributing factors
4 Poster-Pitches:	10:10		J. Steiner, I. Zühlke, R. Özcelik, Y. Gomez
Coffe Break	10:20		Poster Viewing
Stephan Schwarz	10:50	Freie Universität Berlin	One Health Aspects of Antimicrobial Resistance
C. Guldimann	11:30	ILS	Listeria monocytogenes – understanding resilience under food- and host-relevant conditions
F. Muchaamba	11:45	ILS	Listeria monocytogenes strains linked to Swiss listeriosis outbreaks vary in carbon source utilization and stress resistance profiles
S. Riemer	12:00	Animal Welfare	Risk factors for firework fears in dogs – and what really works for prevention and treatment
4 Poster-Pitches:	12:15		M. Baschera, P. Kindle, S. Simmen, C. Warembourg
LUNCH	12:25		Poster Viewing
A. Shaw	13:55	University of Liverpool	DALYs, dogs and dollars: the economics zoonoses control
J. Paternoster	14:35	Epi ZH	Spatial analysis reveals hotspots of human echinococcosis in Kyrgyzstan
D. Charypkhan	14:50	Epi ZH	Introduction of One Health to Brucellosis Control in Kazakhstan
F. Maximiano Sousa	15:05	VPHI BE	Expatriation of experiments with non-human primates
Coffe Break	15:20		Poster Viewing
B. Vidondo	15:40	VPHI BE	?
A. Léger	15:55	SAFOSO	Economic assessment of policy options to reduce antibiotic prescribing in veal calf production in Switzerland
P. Mattman	16:10	Geflügel, ZH	Chlamydiaceae in wild, feral and domesticated pigeons in Switzerland
Closing Session, Awards	16:25		
End of Conference	16:45		